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MEDICAL COLLEGE IN NAGALAND 

 

1012.     SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:  

 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the time by which the Kohima Medical College is going to be made functional in the 

State of Nagaland; and  

(b) details of the progress of medical college in Mon district in Nagaland? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare administers a Centrally Sponsored Scheme 

namely, ‘Establishment of new medical colleges attached with existing district/referral 

hospitals’ under which two medical colleges have been approved in Nagaland. As per the 

Scheme guidelines, the State Government is the implementing agency and the planning, 

execution and commissioning of the projects is to be done by the State Government. State 

Government has been requested to expedite the construction works of the medical colleges. The 

details of these colleges are as below:- 

Rs. in crore  

Phase of 

Scheme 

District Total approved 

cost 

Central Share 

(90%) 

Total amount 

released (till 

date) 

Phase-I Naga Hospital 

(Kohima) 

189 170.10 170.10 

Phase-III District Hospital 

Mon 

325 292.50 242.50 

  

 


